

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 287 of 2025

=====
M/S. GAYATRI CONSTRUCTION CO.

Versus

THE ENGINEER IN CHARGE ,ENGINEER SE (CIVIL),
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP

=====
Appearance:

MR GT DAYANI(271) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NL RAMNANI(2400) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS. A. N. RAMNANI (14156) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 12/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Issue notice to the respondent through speed post, returnable on 23.01.2026. Necessary steps be taken within a period of one week.

The matter be posted on 23.01.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

BIJOY B. PILLAI