

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 287 of 2025

=====

M/S. GAYATRI CONSTRUCTION CO.

Versus

**THE ENGINEER IN CHARGE ,ENGINEER SE (CIVIL), CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE GROUP**

=====

Appearance:

MR GT DAYANI(271) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NL RAMNANI(2400) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS. A. N. RAMNANI (14156) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR CHAITANYA S JOSHI(5927) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL**

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

As prayed by the learned advocate Mr. Chaitanya S. Joshi for the respondent No.1, as a last chance, two weeks time is granted to file affidavit-in-reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Put up on 31.07.2026.

By the next date, the affidavits be exchanged between the parties.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

C.M. JOSHI