

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 287 of 2025

=====

M/S. GAYATRI CONSTRUCTION CO.

Versus

THE ENGINEER IN CHARGE ,ENGINEER SE (CIVIL),
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP

=====

Appearance:

MR GT DAYANI(271) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR NL RAMNANI(2400) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS. A. N. RAMNANI (14156) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR CHAITANYA S JOSHI(5927) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL

Date : 14/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr. N.L. Ramnani, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder. Put up on 11.09.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ.)

siji